F		2-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
1~3÷	DC DC	TER Patent and Trademark Office					
		Afforney Docket No.: 785A 3140 PCT					
	To the Angietant Commissioner for Detector Disease 15	54364					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.							
1,	Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):					
	FRITZ DETTMANN UWE LOREIT CARSTEN MÖLLER TORSTEN SCHÖNBACH	IMO INSTITUT FUR MIKROSTRUKTURTECHNOLOGIE UND OPTOELEKTRONIK E.V. Im Amtriaon 6 D-35578, Weitziar, Germany					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No						
3.	Nature of conveyance:						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	Execution Date: 9/19/2001 and 9/20/2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3850 Los Angeles, CA 90067-3024	B. Patent No.(s) iched? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William L. Androlla, Rsg. No. 27,177 Date: November 21, 2001 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:							
Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments							
Washington, D.C. 20231							

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0307

Attorney Docket No. 785A 3140 PCT

ASSIGNMENT

		•					
	(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor	(s) (1) (2)	FRITZ DETTMANN and	(5) (6)		
			· (2)	Carsten Möller	(<u>)</u>		
			(4)	Torsten Schönbach	(8)		
					f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to on, transfer and set over to		
	(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	•	TRUKTURTECHNOLOGIE UND		
	(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	n of (10)	Germany			
	(11)	Insert address of Assigned	9 (11)	of Im Amtmann 6, D-35578, W (hereinafter designated as the interest in the invention known	Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and		
	(12)	12) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number		SYSTEM FOR WRITING MAGNETIC SCALES for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.			
	(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13)	on 9/18/2001 and	9/20/2001		
		1) The undersigne	ed agree(s) to	execute all papers necessary in	n connection with any original, reissue, divisional		
	and continuing United States and foreign applications for the above-identified invention and also to execute assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignse may deem necessary or expedient.				ntified invention and also to execute separate		
	sssigi						
	2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every v possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.						
		3) The undersign	ed agree(s)	to execute all papers and do	ocuments and perform any act which may be		
	necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or agreements. 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of United States patent to the Assignee.						
	there	5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and a Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.					
	No. 2 comp	6) The undersigned hereby appoints WILLIAM L. ANDROLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. HENRY KODA, Reg. No. 27,729 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.					
×	Date:	9/19/2001	ignature of In	ventor Fish O			
×	Date:	9/24/2001 s	Signature of In	ventor / www.;	Zent		
×	Date:	9/19/1801 s	signature of In	ventor Car free	Mali-		
×	Date:	9(20/2001 8	signature of In	ventor Tours	orbide		
	This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						
X.	Date:	3/24/2001 v	Vitness	Olef Kalle			
×	Date:	9/24/2001 v	Vitness	e) illetger			
		•		(/			

PATENT REEL: 014998 FRAME: 0308